using exclusively the effect deriving from temporary differences and not the recovery of tax losses.

The companies also decided to limit the impact of the adjustment for the loss-absorbing capacity of deferred taxes, in the
component that would imply an increase in deferred tax assets, as follows: the sum of the net current deferred tax asset and the
adjustment cannot be greater than 15% of the SCR, considering that, in the event of the underlying scenario occurring, this would
be the eligibility limit since it corresponds to Tier 3 own funds.

The calculation of the loss-absorbing capacity of deferred taxes at group level results from that set out in the Solvency II rules, in
particular in the “Guidelines on the loss-absorbing capacity of technical provisions and deferred taxes” and takes into account the
internal restrictions at the individual level.

Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2019

101

 Risk sensitivity

The sensitivity of the solvency ratio, at 31 December 2019, to the main risks to which Longrun is exposed, expressed as an absolute
impact on that ratio (in percentage points), is presented in the table below:

Risk Type
Effect of changes on:

Total effect
Eligible funds Capital requirement

Value of equity  -20% -8.3 +2.8 -5.7

Value of property -10% -8.1 +0.7 -7.5

Spread +100bps -19.0 -2.0 -20.7

Interest rate –100 bps increase +3.0 +2.0 +5.1

Interest rate –50 bps decrease -4.2 -1.6 -5.8

At 31 December 2018, the solvency sensitivity ratio was:

Risk Type
Effect of changes on:

Total effect
Eligible funds Capital requirement

Value of equity  -20% -9.1 -8.5 -17.1

Value of property -10% -7.4 +1.9 -5.6

Spread +100bps -12.3 -6.7 -18.5

Interest rate –100 bps increase +0.3 +0.7 +1.1

Interest rate –50 bps decrease -0.9 -1.3 -2.2

Explanation of the Solvency II sensitivity analyses:

Risk Scenario

Equity Impact of a 20% decrease in the value of equity, including equity funds.

Property Impact of a 10% decrease in the value of property, including Real Estate Funds.

Spread Impact of a 100 bps (basis points) increase in debt securities.

Interest rate
Parallel increase of 100 bps (basis points) along the whole curve

Parallel decrease of 50 bps (basis points) along the whole curve

 Risk concentration

The following table presents the significant concentrations of risk between entities in the scope of group supervision and third